





April 10, 2024

To, **BSE Limited**

Dept. of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

[BSE Scrip Code: 512247]

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting the Certificate regarding maintenance of Share transfer facility for the Year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **ASHIRWAD CAPITALLIMITED**

DINESH PODDAR
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00164182

Encl: as above







April 10, 2024

To, **BSE Limited,** Dept. of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.

[BSE Scrip Code: 512247]

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the Year ended on March 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to the share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz., Bigshare Services Private Limited, a category-l Registrar and share transfer agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000001385.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ashirwad Capital Limited

Kinjal Sunny Hiranandani **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** **For Bigshare Services Private Limited**

VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN MOHAN NANDAM NANDAM

Digitally signed by VENKATA KRISHNA Date: 2024.04.10 15:26:52 +05'30'

Venkata Krishna Mohan Nandam (Authorized Representative)